

Amendment 4 to Council Resolution No. 68-2019

**BY: Deb Jung and
Liz Walsh**

Legislative Day No. 7

Date: May 29, 2019

Amendment No. 4

(This amendment restores appropriations in the amount of \$2,100,000 in the Student Transportation category of the Board of Education Budget for Fiscal Year 2020.)

1 On page 1, in line 3, strike “\$605,200,000” and substitute “\$607,300,000”.

2

3 In the “Student Transportation” row in the major categories table attached to the Resolution,
4 strike “41,292,289” and substitute “43,392,289”.

5

6 Correspondingly correct the “General Fund Budget” subtotal and the “Total General Fund,
7 Restricted Funds and Other Expense Budget” total.

8

9 This Amendment is contingent on the adoption of Amendment ____ to Council Bill 24-2019.

10